

<重要訊息公告>

親愛的客戶您好，

本行修正「國際金融業務分行 帳戶往來暨相關服務總約定書」中/英文版部分條文內容，並自民國112年2月20日起施行，茲將修正內容說明如後。

若有任何問題，歡迎來電洽詢本行各營業單位或客服中心(客服專線：0800-688-168、02-2182-1988)，並期盼能繼續給予指教與惠顧！

元大商業銀行 敬啟

元大商業銀行「國際金融業務分行帳戶往來暨相關服務總約定書」中/英文版修正對照表

修正後條文			現行條文	修正說明
OBU				新增 OBU 收費 標準 中文 版
收費項目	單位	收費標準		
外幣匯出匯款(OBU)				
1. 一般電匯	(1)手續費	每筆	比照外匯存匯業務各項服務收費標準(OBU)之收費標準。	
	(2)郵電費	每筆	比照外匯存匯業務各項服務收費標準(OBU)之收費標準。	
	(3) 全額到費用(限鑽金商務網之約定轉帳及非約定轉帳客戶)	每筆	全額到收款銀行費用，依原幣計價收取費用 AUD： 19 元 SEK：120 元 HKD：100 元 ZAR：220 元 THB：400 元 JPY： 1,400 元 其餘外幣均為原幣別13元；例如USD：13 元、EUR：13 元等。	
2. 整批電匯(限鑽金商務網之約定轉帳及非約定轉帳客戶)		每筆	比照上述1.一般電匯之收費。	
外幣匯入匯款(OBU)				
	每筆	比照外匯存匯業務各項服務收費標準(OBU)之收費標準。		
鑽金商務網：				
FXML 憑證	每筆	每年USD 35 元		
FXML 載具	每筆	USD 35 元		

Charge Item	Unit	Charging Standards
Outward Remittance (OBU):		
1. Normal T/T Remittance	(1) Commission	Each transaction Same charge as "Charging standards for foreign exchange and deposit services (OBU)."
	(2) Cable Charge	Each transaction Same charge as "Charging standards for foreign exchange and deposit services (OBU)."
	Full Amount to the Beneficiary Bank Charge (Designated and Non-Designated Transfer Customer Only)	Each transaction Bank charge in original currency. AUD : 19 SEK : 120 HKD : 100 ZAR : 220 THB : 400 JPY : 1,400 Any others will charge 13 dollar in original currency. For example USD 13 · EUR 13 etc.
A batch of T/T Remittance (Designated and Non-Designated Transfer Customer Only)	Each transaction	Same charge as above "1. Normal T/T Remittance".
Inward Remittance (OBU):		
	Each transaction	Same charge as "Charging standards for foreign exchange and deposit services (OBU)."
Prestige Corporate Banking:		
FXML Certificate	Each certificate	USD 35/ year
FXML eToken	Each eToken	USD 35 / eToken

Charge Item	Unit	Charging Standards
Outward Remittance (OBU):		
1. Normal T/T Remittance	(1) Commission	Each transaction Same charge as "Charging standards for foreign exchange and deposit services (OBU) 1. Outward Remittance (1) Normal T/T Remittance".
	(2) Cable Charge	Each transaction Same charge as "Charging standards for foreign exchange and deposit services (OBU) 1. Outward Remittance (1) Normal T/T Remittance".
	Full Amount to the Beneficiary Bank Charge (FXML Certificate Only)	Each transaction Bank charge in original currency. AUD : 19 SEK : 120 HKD : 100 ZAR : 220 THB : 400 JPY : 1,400 Any others will charge 13 dollar in original currency. For example USD 13 · EUR 13 etc.
	A batch of T/T Remittance (FXML Certificate Only)	Each transaction Same charge as above "1. Normal T/T Remittance".
Corporate Online Banking:		
FXML Certificate	Each certificate	USD 35/ year
FXML eToken	Each eToken	USD 35 / eToken

1. Since the launch of the inward remittance function in Prestige Corporate Banking, the inward remittance charging standard is added.